

RESOLUTION No.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF THE RENEWAL CONTRACT WITH GLENNAH TROCHET, M.D. PERTAINING TO INTERIM PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER DUTIES AS REQUIRED BY THE NEVADA COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT DURING ABSENCES OR UNAVAILABILITY OF THE COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER IN THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF \$200,000 FOR THE TERM OF JULY 1, 2022 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2024

WHEREAS, the parties wish to renew the professional services contract with Dr. Glennah Trochet, MD, to serve as the Acting Public Health Officer and Acting Registrar on an interim basis for the County of Nevada when the appointed Health Officer is absent or otherwise unavailable to carry out his/her duties as required by law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, that the Professional Services Contract by and between the County and Glennah Trochet, M.D. for the provision of interim Public Health Officer and Registrar services required by the Nevada County Public Health Department for the term of July 1, 2022, through June 30, 2024, in the maximum amount of \$200,000 be and is hereby approved in substantially the form attached hereto, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Contract on behalf of the County of Nevada. This contract is contingent upon the adoption of the FY 22/23 County Budget which is scheduled for adoption on June 28, 2022. The contract begins on July 1, 2022.

Funds to be disbursed from accounts: 1589-40101-492-1101 / 521520; 1589-40107-492-7121 / 521525 and 1589-40107-492-7122 / 521525.